

State of Misconsin 1997 - 1998 LEGISLATURE

LRBa1740/1 DAK:kmg:lp

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 13, TO 1997 SENATE BILL 315

March 3, 1998 – Offered by Representative Meyer.

1	At the locations indicated, amend the bill, as shown by senate substitute
2	amendment 2, as follows:
3	1. Page 6, line 2: delete "hospitals <u>health care providers</u> " and substitute
4	"hospitals and ambulatory surgery centers".
5	2. Page 7, line 19: on lines 19 and 20, delete " health care <u>claims</u> information
6	and other health care information" and substitute "health care information".
7	3. Page 15, line 8: after that line insert:
8	"SECTION 53m. 153.75 (1) (c) of the statutes is amended to read:
9	153.75 (1) (c) Regarding the scope of health care information required under
10	s. 153.05 (8) from health care providers other than hospitals and ambulatory surgery
11	centers, defining the term "health care provider" specifying health care providers
12	from whom information will be collected for this purpose and for purposes of s. 153.45
13	(1) (b) and specifying forms to be used to collect the information.".

1	4. Page 15, line 9: delete "(c),".
2	5. Page 15, line 17: delete "(m),".
3	6. Page 15, line 19: delete lines 19 and 20.
4	7. Page 15, line 21: before "(n)" insert "153.75 (1)".
5	(END)